STATE OF éﬁﬁ'&""
KE C
2020'089031 FILLE‘:D FOR RECORD
‘ ) MICHAEL B BROWN
2020 Dec 4 9:06 AM RECORDER

After Recording Return To:
Corel.ogic SolEx

1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
Daniel Torrez

Home Point

11511 Luna Rd

Farmers Branch, TX 75234

(800) 686-2404

[Space Above This Line For Reoordmg Data] ,
Original Recording Date: June 19, 2018 i Loan No: 8000020473
Original Loan Amount: $277,285.00 - FHA Case No.: 156-3756541-703-203B

LOAN MODIFICATION A¢REEMENT

This Loan Modlflcatlon Agreement (“Agreement” njade this 24th day of September,s2020,

between SEAN P. PARNEI s¢ address 15 9921 W "‘"T" CEDAR LAKE, IN 46303
(“Borrower”) and H L Of pUIauuu Wiich i3 @iy deer the laws of
The United States mﬂ A%na Rd -anch, TX 75234

(“Lender”), amends ed (the “Security
Instrument”) dated N@)tb é%fﬁﬁu&%ﬂ ecorded on June

19, 2018, of the C / ords of LAKE County, IN and (2) the Note beg §| ame date as, and
secured by, the Security Ih 1) WHIEK Coveres thél cog) 1ang) paresnab froperty described 'in the
Security Instrument and defined 2
2o 1y THRTH L, CEAR Bﬁ"ﬂfk%ﬁa,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set fortt follows: |

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exch he parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anythingito the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of October 1, 2020, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $212,102.55, conisisting ofithe amount(s) loaned to Barrower
by Lender plus capitalized interest in thedamount of $9,442.23 and other amounts capil%lized,
which is limited to escrows and any lggal-ces and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed. 1 !

Borrower [ to pay the Unpaid; Principal Bala‘%ce plus interest drder of Lender.
{ mmum|\\\||\||i\\\|\|

Ilm | II || ||l’ I| --------------- 7___3---- -;_- “|“‘8“0|6|0‘5|§‘é.é... 1 |3m lj“”ﬁ || l ‘lll

3‘ 8
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT :
8300h 01/14 ‘ (page 1 of 6)

RS-00
VEODUS Lo />

¢
€

[N A I



interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Bal
October 1, 2020. Borrower promises to make monthly
$982.28, beginning on the 1st day of November, 20
day of each succeeding month until principal and inter
(the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owas amounts unde
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these af

ance at the yearly rate f 3.750%, from
payments of principal and interest of U.S.
20, and continuing thereafter on the same
est are paid in full. If on Qctober 1, 2050
r the Note and the Security Instrument, as
mounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in|Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require lmmedlate payment in full of alt sums secured
by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give BorroWer notice of acceleration. The notlce shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower failsnto pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demanp on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agrgements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s bovenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make und%? the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in

paragraph

@ orovisihd @ AR R

NOTOFF1

all
imj
un

all
is a
Ins
abx

(®) ,

«d to, whbily Brepeiallycincer e?emé
ment and that contains any such terms

)
‘e

if the Borrg
in a Chapte
entering int
the underly

r has, since inception of this log
" bankruptey, and there having b
his Agreement, the Lender is nc
| debt.

but pri
N NO V.
attemnpt

Nothing in
whole or in
this Agreel
Lender will
this Agreer

s Agreement shall be understood ¢
irt of the Note and Security Instrument.
1, the Note and Security=lnstturnent

L0

\v

Borrower ¢

IIIiI R

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14

W
i

J&lai&,@wmmémbﬁtpmpsmeﬂﬁ

und by, and complywitiv;-all of the terms and provisions

" :
\qi.lrl‘ remain unchanged

e and exesute oiner dogurients or pa

eilﬁty st
y. 4 ).

1y) providing for,
interest payable

LS

or document that
Note or Security
referred ta in (a)

oy

dntas e part of,

and provisions as tho

to this Agreement, r
4 reaffirmation of the
] to re-establish any

eived a discharge
nderlying debt, by
arsonal liability for

tion or release in
fically provided in
nd Borrower and
f, as amended by

nstrued to be a satisf

cept as otherwise sp

-

be necess“rary to

3“74-38*

{page 2 of 6)

x 9 4

|




effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepled by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Barrower.

Date: // Y74 23
JANA

SEAN'P. PARNEN—Borrower
CERTIFICATE OF PROOF

WITNESS to the signature(s) on the foregoing instrument to which this Proof is attached:

Witness Signature: M

ya

Witness Name: %V’n% , Y /4 .Md \/J\a.%.(Jef’

Ay

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

i |
--------------- ek | x 9 4 37 &3

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT )
8300h 01/14

8 *

(page 3 of 6)

il i




[Space Below This Line For Ackngwledgments] i
|

State of Indiana

County of _ L.OKR.

Before me, hgﬁmé 3. !!}Qﬂfc , this N*'\" {ay of NOY‘QMW 200 |, SEANP.
PARNELL, acknowledd&d the executidn of the annexed mortgage.

Signature:

County of Residence: \40\\!\2_

My Commission Expires on: QQLQ\QEL I \ 2 0 Z_H

PROOF:
State of Indiena
County of

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on

personally appeared the above named WITNESS to the foregoing instrument, who, being by me duly
sworn, did depose and say that he/she knows SEAN P. PARNELL to be the individual(s) described in
and who executed the foregoing mstrument that said WITNESS was present and saw said SEAN P.

PARNELL execute ig/her name as a
witness thereto. ‘
‘ ¢ Document 1S

< t )
L’a‘%m FUB SNOT OFEE*:EES AL e
This Document lé ommijssion Exgnresz % 2y _ c |, 2024
the Lake Cou Recorder'

Origination Company: Home Point Financial Corporation
NMLSR ID:

'\ i
! |
\\ |
--------------- 7ot 37 + 38 x

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14 | (page 4 of 6)

ity




Home Point Financial Corpﬁji)n)’
By: @V"L/

Name: Deaw.ed  Jorr€2
Title: __Trre Cfer—
I///Q /%29

Date of Lender's Signature j
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

(Seal) - L#nder

The State of TEXAS
County of DALLAS

Before me

the [ M//vér

)'\ NO)@-Q‘U (namettitle of officer) on this day personally appeared

Corporation.

known to me (or proved to me on the oath of or through

of Home Point Finangial

b Ly

(description of identity card or other document)) to be the persj; whose name is subscribed to the

foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he execut
consideration therein expressed.

Given under my ha o

This Documentigdhe i 3
My Commission expires unty Recorder!

the same for the purposes and

aD. L0 .

I
WM
i \\\>\\>? ot RUTH
! SO 5
A
Ty ks Corm. E
//,/f’ N otary

LLOUGHBY
, State of Tex
es 01-04-2028

W

1318429561 |

i
{

|

2 0 4 7 3 x

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14

UL
4 3l 7 + 3

(page 5 of 6)

S 111§




| affirm, under the penalities for perjury, that | have taken reasonable care to redact each Socﬂal
Security number in thi7‘:locument, unless required by Iaw.r }

A G

Signature

/Da/VMA 79/% Zz—

Printed Name

This Document Prepared By:

Daniel Torrez

Home Point

11511 Luna Rd ‘ |
Farmers Branch, TX 75234 ‘ i

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

8 *

*~ 8 00002 04 7 3 »
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 01/14

W ‘
h !
* 9 4 3 7 + 3

(page 6 of 6)




Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 8000020473 ‘
Property Address: 9921 W 128TH LN, CEDAR LAKE, IN 46303 j

Legal Description: |

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY SITUATED IN‘ THE COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF
INDIANA: LOT 2, IN MONASTERY WOODS PHASE 1, AN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF CEDAR
LAKE, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT qOOK 101 PAGE 86, IN THE OFFICE
OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder! | |

|
i
|
* 8 000020 4 7 3 = |

12338 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment j P#ge 1 of 1

I il




